City of Flint Notice of Public Hearing Pertaining to Community Needs for the Annual Action Plan of the Consolidated Plan

Division of Community and Economic Development

The City of Flint, in order to meet federal Consolidated Planning requirements under 24 CFR (Code of Federal Regulations) Part 91, will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, November 1, 2023, at 5:30 p.m. in the Domed Auditorium, located just off Seventh St. behind Flint City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw St., Flint, MI.

.

The Consolidated Plan consists of a strategic and an annual plan that brings needs and resources together in a coordinated housing and community development strategy with the goals of providing decent housing, creating suitable living environments, and expanding economic opportunities.

The hearing will allow the City of Flint to obtain the views and input of citizens, public agencies, non-profit organizations, and other interested parties and stakeholders, on City of Flint housing and community development needs, including priority non-housing community development needs and affirmatively furthering fair housing. Comments other than at the public hearing must be in writing and will be accepted at communitydevelopment@cityofflint.com. Submitted emails must use the subject line Public Needs. Written comments will also be accepted in the DCED office at 1101 S, Saginaw St., South Building, Rm S8.

Upon forty-eight hours notice, the City of Flint will furnish reasonable auxiliary aids and services to non-English speaking persons or persons with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Glenda R. Dunlap in the Division of Community and Economic Development (DCED), (810) 766-7426 X2020.